RE 04-20	)-2005	
D DTO 4504	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office	
OMB No. 0001-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002)		
	85146 <b>VV</b>	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.		
1. Name of conveying party(ies):    Conveying party(ies):   Conveying party(ies)   Association     General Partnership   Limited Partnership     Corporation-State     Other   Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?   Yes   No     3. Nature of conveyance:   Assignment   Merger     Security Agreement   Change of Name     Other Release of Security Agent.   Execution Date: Feb. 14, 2005	Limited Partnership 02 18 2005  Corporation-State  Other  If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: Yes No Observations must be a separate document from assignment	
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s):	Additional name(s) & address( as) attached? Yes No	
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s)	
ر با با سال ۱۰ الباد به الراب الراب بين الراب بين الباد الراب الراب بين الراب وي بين بين بين الراب وي الراب وي منابع الراب الراب الراب الراب الراب بين الراب بين الراب بين الراب الراب الراب وي بين الراب وي الراب	2,438,455	
Additional number(s) attached Yes X No		
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:	
Name: William E. Magvire		
Internal Address: HSSO Wo Clympic  Bevoly Suite 400	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$  Enclosed  Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
Street Address: 11500 W. Clympic PSCvd.	8. Deposit account number:	
City: LA State: A Zip: CCGL	THIS SDACE	
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE  9. Signature.		
Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including cover strong, and obcurrents.		
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:  Commissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments		
Washington, D.C. 20231		

04/20/2005 JJALLAH2 00000004 2438455

40.00 OP

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003148 FRAME: 0809

## NOTICE OF RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

Reference is made to that certain Intellectual Property Security Agreement dated as of June 22, 2001 and recorded at the United States Patent and Trademark Office at Reel 2391 and Frame 0442 on November 30, 2001, by and between Riddell Sports Group, Inc., Riddell, Inc., All American Sports Corporation, Macmark Corporation, Ridmark Corporation, Proacq Corp., Equilink Licensing Corporation and RHC Licensing Corporation (collectively, the "Grantor") and General Electric Capital Corporation ("GECC") (the "Security Agreement").

Pursuant to the Security Agreement Grantor granted to GECC a security interest in Grantor's right, title, and interest into the trademark and trademark registration listed on Schedule A hereto (the "Trademark").

GECC (the "<u>Releasor</u>") hereby re-assigns and releases to Grantor and terminates all right, title and interest that Releasor has in and to the Trademark and all proceeds of the foregoing; and all general intangibles associated with the foregoing, including without limitation, all goodwill associated in any way with such Trademark; the right to sue for past, present and future infringements, and all rights corresponding thereto associated with such trademark.

This release shall be governed by and construed in accordance with the laws of the State of New York without regard to conflicts of law principles.

General Electric Capital Corporation, as Lender

and Releason

Name. Christopher Cox

Title: Duly Authorized Signatory

Dated: February 14, 2005

THE REPORT OF THE PART OF THE

02-18-2005

U.S. Patent & TMOfc/TM Mail Rcpt Dt. #75

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003148 FRAME: 0810

## SCHEDULE A

TRADEMARK	REGISTRATION NUMBER/DATE
LEVEL PATH	2,438,455
	3/27/01

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003148 FRAME: 0811

## UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

Patent and Trademark Office ASSISTANT SECRETARY AND COMMISSIONER OF PATENTS AND TRADEMARKS Washington, D.C. 20231

March 22, 2005

Law Offices of William E. MaGuire William E. Maguire 11500 Olympic Blvd. Los Angeles, CA 90064 RECEIVED MAR 2 4 2005

WILLIAM E. MAGUIRE



## NOTICE OF ASSIGNMENT RECEIVED WITHOUT COVER LETTER ATTACHED

Thank you for your request to record a document with the Patent and Trademark Office. However, the attached assignment was received in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Assignment Branch without a completed cover letter attached. We are returning the assignment to you.

Please resubmit the original cover letter along with a legible original assignment, or certified copy. If you have already received your assignment back recorded or wish not to record the assignment at this time please disregard this notice and keep the assignment for your records. If you have any questions, you may contact the undersigned at (703) 308-9723.

The assignment fees are as follows:

Patent Assignment

(For each property) \$40.00

Trademark Assignment

(Including one property) \$40.00

(Each additional property) \$25.00

Sincerely,

Regina R. White Supervisory Paralegal Specialist



03-28-2005
U.S. Patent & TMOfc/TM Mail Rcpt Dt. #39

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003148 FRAME: 0812

**RECORDED: 04/20/2005**